



\$~39

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10470/2020 and CM APPL. 33121/2020 (stay)

TEGH EXPORT LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla, Advocate

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
for MCD

Ms. Rupali Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

1. The matter has been taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared as a holiday on account of *Holi*.
2. List on 24.07.2023.
3. In the meantime, reply, if any, be filed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 10, 2023

na