



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10470/2020 and CM APPL.33121/2020**

**TEGH EXPORT LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP & ANR.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarthak Asthana and Mr. Sankalp  
Kumar,

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashim Shridhar, Adv. for Panch  
Shila Cooperative Building Society  
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Mr. Anandh K and  
Ms. Nishtia Jagetia, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**20.02.2024**

%

1. A request for adjournment is made by learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.2 and 3 on the ground that Mr. Kirti Uppal, learned senior counsel, who is leading arguments in the matter, is unavailable.
2. In the circumstances, renotify on 18.03.2024.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2024/cl**