



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10470/2020 and CM APPL.33121/2020**

TEGH EXPORT LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla, Adv.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC and Mr. Shashi Gupta, Mr. Arnav Gupta, Mr. Deepak Hastir and Mr. A.B. Shukla, Advs. for MCD.

Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Adv. for DUSIB (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

26.04.2024

The court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Renotify on 18.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 26, 2024/cl