



\$~32 and 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10447/2020 and CM APPL. 33057/2020

MEDICOVER HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal and Ms.
Nishita Jagetia, Advocates.

Versus

SOTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi, Advocate for MCD.
Mr. Aman Bhalla and Mr. Sarthak Asthana,
Advocates for Respondents No.2 and 3.
Mr. Ashim Shridhar, Advocate for Respondent
No.4.

33

+ W.P.(C) 10470/2020 and CM APPL. 33121/2020

TEGH EXPORT LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
& ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla and Mr. Sarthak
Asthana, Advocates.

Versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi, Advocate for MCD.
Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal and Ms. Nishita Jagetia,
Advocates for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.02.2025

%

At request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list on 09.04.2025 at
02:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/shivam