



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10470/2020 & CM APPL. 33121/2020-

TEGH EXPORT LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla, Mr. Ankit Shubham, Ms. Farheen, Advocates
Mob: 8826971251

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Advocate with Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi, Mrs. Shashi Gupta, Mr. Arnav Gupta and Ms. Sucheta Sharma, Advocates for MCD
Mob: 6398366980
Email: m.guptaadvocate@yahoo.in
Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal, Advocate with Mr. Ang Bajaj, Ms. Nishita, Advocates for R-2.
Mob: 8860729023
Email: shruti@salaw.in
Mr. Ashim Shridhar, Advocate for Respondent No. 4 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

1. Status Report on behalf of Municipal Corporation of Delhi ("MCD"), is on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that he may be



granted liberty, to file response to the same.

3. Accordingly, let response to the Status Report, be filed by the petitioners, within a period of four weeks.
4. Interim order to continue.
5. Re-notify on 11th September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 29, 2025

ak