



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10470/2020 with CM APPL. 33121/2020**

**TEGH EXPORT LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIP & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Aman Bhalla and Mr. Neeraj
Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta, standing counsel
for MCD with Ms. Sudha Roy,
Advocate for R-1/MCD.
Ms. Iyer Shruti Gopal and Mr.
Anandh K., Advocates for R-2.
(through VC).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
27.01.2026

%

1. In terms of the order passed on 19th January, 2026, counsel for the petitioners as well as the respondents had to take instructions.
2. Counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners do intend to use the subject premises for the purposes of running a nursing home.
3. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

Rzu