



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10470/2020, CM APPL. 33121/2020 & CM APPL. 28543/2026

TEGH EXPORT LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
& ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Bhalla, Advocate
(Through video-conferencing)

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Ms. Sneha Roy & Ms.
Madhu Yadav, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Ang Bajaj, Mr. Iyer Shruti Gopal,
Advocates for R-2. (Through video-
conferencing)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 28543/2026 (seeking impleadment)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of Panchshila Co-operative House Building Society Ltd./applicant seeking impleadment in the present matter.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel appearing on behalf of non-applicants.
4. Reply(ies) be filed within three (3) weeks.
5. List on 14th September, 2026.

W.P.(C) 10470/2020

6. List on 14th September, 2026.



7. Interim order to continue.

APRIL 29, 2026
at

AMIT BANSAL, J